

CS. No. 873/16

06.05.2019

Present: Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R. K. Sonkiya, Ld Counsel for defendants.

An application for summoning of witnesses moved on behalf of plaintiff on 07/12/2016 is pending adjudication.

Arguments on the said application heard and record perused.

Ld Counsel for defendants has opposed the application on the ground that the address of Sh. Dilip Chopra as mentioned in the application is incorrect. Ld Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that she will furnish fresh address of Sh. Dilip Chopra. The witnesses, whose summoning is sought, their name does find mention in the list of witnesses. The list of witnesses was supplied to defendants so the defendants were well aware of the case which the plaintiff intended to present before the court. No ground is made out for opposition of instant application. Accordingly, the application in hand is hereby allowed. The witnesses mentioned at serial number 2 to 6 of list of witnesses be summoned along with relevant record on filing of PF and on fresh address of Sh. Dilip Chopra, if any, filed by the plaintiff. Process be also given dasti. The plaintiff shall ensure the presence of the said witnesses before this court personally.

Another application for summoning of witness from MTNL

..2..

dated 25/03/2019 is pending adjudication. Reply to the said application has been filed. Copy Supplied.

Re-list the matter for PE/cross on 06/07/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/06.05.2019