

CS NO. 873/16
INDER SANJEEV VERMA
VS.
EDAL SINGH @ AIDAL SINGH

10.11.2021

At 11:05 a.m.

Present : Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Dilip Chopra – PW in person.

Arvind Kumar(PW) – Regular Majdoor in MTNL,
Mayur Vihar, Phase I, Pocket -IV, Delhi.

Rajender Singh(PW) – Record Attendant from
Deptt. of Delhi Archives office at 18A, Satsang
Vihar Marg, New Delhi -67.

Head Constable Bharat(PW), MHC(R), PS Pandav
Nagar, Delhi.

Drone Kumar – son of the defendant No. 1.

None for the defendant No. 2.

Mr. Drone Kumar submits that his father(defendant No. 1) has expired. Copy of death certificate is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Mr. Done Kumar states that defendant No. 1 has left behind the following LR's:

1. Smt. Rajwati(wife)(already defendant No. 2.)
2. Mukesh Kumar(Son),
3. Drone Kumar(son),
4. Geetanjali(daughter).

It is also stated by him that all the afore-named(proposed) LR's are residing at the very address given in

CS NO. 873/16
INDER SANJEEV VERMA
VS.
EDAL SINGH @ AIDAL SINGH

the plaint. Steps for impleading them as LR's be taken in the due course. PWs present today are discharged unexamined.

Put up on 15.02.2022 for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2021