

CS No. 873/16

INDER SANJEEV VARMA Vs. EDAL SINGH @ AIDAL SINGH

16.10.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Gyan Mitra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, S/o Sh. Edal Singh @ Aidal Singh LR of defendant in person.
Sh. Rakesh Chandra Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Dhruvan Kumar, LR of defendant (through VC).

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Chandra Aggarwal submits that he has been engaged today only in the present case and on NDOH, he will file his vakalatnama.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar needs some time to hire a new counsel and he seeks an adjournment.

Put up for reply of application u/o 22 Rule 3, if any and for appearance of remaining LRs of the defendant no. 1 and for arguments on the application and for remaining plaintiff evidence on **26.10.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.10.2023