

21.12.2024

Present: Shri Jitender Kumar Khullar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has filed the present suit as an indigent person.

Let report be called from SDM, Preet Vihar regarding the financial status/indigency of plaintiff for NDOH.

Put up for further proceeding on 17.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.12.2024