

M/S TECHNO EASYCRETE PVT LTD Vs. M/S SAMBU SINGH

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Gulshan Zaha, ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to peruse the documents filed by the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.07.2025