

M/S TECHNO EASYCRETE PVT LTD Vs. M/S SAMBU SINGH

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC
(Video is not on).

Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is unable to proceed today due to illness and, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned and put up for arguments on all pending applications on **24.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.10.2025