

M/S TECHNO EASYCRETE PVT LTD Vs. M/S SAMBU SINGH

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Anoop Kumar Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to the demise of his maternal uncle.

Put up on **02.05.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.03.2026