

1 **CS/756/2024**
DLET010071312024
SUNITA RANI Vs. OM PRAKASH SINGH

05.08.2026

Present: Ms. Meenakshi- Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
 Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
 defendant-1.

Matter is fixed for cross examination of PW1 and for remaining PE.

An application has been moved by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff Under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC seeking impleading of LR's of the deceased defendants. Application not opposed. The same is allowed. Accordingly, Smt. Bijender Devi stands impleaded as defendant-1A, Ajeet Singh stands impleaded as defendant-1B and Surabhi Rani stands impleaded as defendant-1C. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed i.e. cross examination of PW1 and for remaining PE on 23.09.2026

(Charu Gupta)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.08.2026/j